1” Meter 360 0.00% 360 65 23,400
1 1/2” Meter 720 0.00% 720 2 1,440
2” Meter 1,200 0.00% 1,200 4 4,800

(a) 3,621 $455,640 (455,640) - (455,640) - (455,640)

Consumption Charge Revenues: $ 1,509,217 97,003 $ 1,606,220 415,967 $ 2,022187

Consumption Charge Revenues $ 1,509,217
Total Pro-forma Annual Consumption (ccf) (b) - 246,870
Consumption Rate per Customer (per ccf) $ 6.1 1 $ 6.51 $ 8.19

Total Pro-formaAnnual Consumption (ccf) x 246,870 $ (1,509,217) $ (1,606,220) $ (2,022,187)

Unallocated Water Revenues $ - $ - $

(a) Pro-forma # of Cus 3,578 actual customers c 12/31/16 + 43 customers from New System acquired in 2017 = 3,621

(b) Pro-forma Consurr 2016 Actual Water Sales:
Gallons 182,243,771
Conversion to Cubic Feet - 7.48
Cubic Feet 24,362,449
Conversion to CCF ÷ 100 243,624

2017 Estimated New System Sales:
Estimated Usage of New System: (ccf) 3,245.50
To annualize 2017 usage (1 2 months I I 2 months) (ccf x 1 3,246

Total Pro-forma Consumption (ccf) 246,870
SPSt. Cyr
9/3/2019

Hampstead Area Water Company SPS-8

SNHRWIP Financing

Plant I Accumulated Depreciation I Depreciation Expense

Puc
Acct. No. Description

Depr. Depreciation Accum
a Expense Q&L

Shannon Road Water Main
331 T&D Mains

Total
$ 258,750 $ 70,484 $ 329,234

$ 258,750 $ 70,484 $ 329,234

2.00% $ 6,585 $ 3,292 $ 325,941

$ 6,585 $ 3,292 $ 325,941

CIAC Gross Up
Costs Rate of 27.24%

Total
Costs

Chloramines Conversion Facility
304 Structures
311 Pumping Equipment
320 Treatment Equipment
331 T&D Mains

Total

Main St. Pressure Reducing Station
304 Structures
31 1 Pumping Equipment
331 T&D Mains

Total

Net
Plant

$ 473,333 $ 128,936 $ 602,269 2.50% $ 15,057 $ 7,528 $ 594,741
246,667 67,192 313,859 10.00% 31,386 15,693 298,166
396,667 108,052 504,719 3.60% 18,170 9,085 495,634
123,333 33,596 156,929 2.00% 3,139 1,569 155,360

$ 1,240,000 $ 337,776 $ 1,577,776 $ 67,751 $ 33,876 $ 1,543,900

$ 310,000 $ 84,444 $ 394,444 2.50% $ 9,861 $ 4,931 $ 389,513
250,000 68,100 318,100 10.00% 31,810 15,905 302,195

15,000 4,086 19,086 2.00% 382 191 18,895

$ 575,000 $ 156,630 $ 731,630 $ 42,053 $ 21,026 $ 710,604

Westside Drive Booster Station & Treatment Facility
303 Easement Dees
304 Structures
311 Pumping Equipment
320 Treatment Equipment
331 T&D Mains
339 Miscellaneous*

Total

Manchester Water Works - MSDC fees

307 Wells

Total

$ 20,000 $ 5,448 $ 25,448 5.00% $ 1,272 $ 636 $ 24,812
475,000 129,390 604,390 2.50% 15,110 7,555 596,835
390,000 106,236 496,236 10.00% 49,624 24,812 471,424
250,000 68,100 318,100 3.60% 11,452 5,726 312,374

15,000 4,086 19,086 2.00% 382 191 18,895
60,000 16,344 76,344 5.00% 3,817 1,909 74,435

$ 1,210,000 $ 329,604 $ 1,539,604 $ 81,656 $ 40,828 $ 1,498,776

$ 892,500 $ 892,500 3.30% $ 29,453 $ 14,726 $ 877,774

$ 892,500 $ 892,500 $ 29,453 $ 14,726 $ 877,774

$ 4,176,250 $ 894,494 $ 5,070,744 $ 227,497 $ 113,749 $ 4,956,995

SPSt. Cyr
9/3/2019

Hampstead Area Water Company SPS-9

SNHRWIP Financing

CIAC I Accumulated Amortization of CIAC I Amortization of CIAC

PUC Amort. Amort. of Accum Net
Acct. No. Description Costs Rate CIAC Amort. CIAC

Chioramines Conversion Facility
304 Structures $ 473,333 2.50% $ 11,833 $ 5,917 $ 467,416
311 Pumping Equipment 246,667 10.00% 24,667 12,333 234,334
320 Treatment Equipment 396,667 3.60% 14,280 7,140 389,527
331 T&D Mains 123,333 2.00% 2,467 1,233 122,100

Total $ 1,240,000 $ 53,247 $ 26,623 $ 1,213,377

Main St. Pressure Reducing Station
304 Structures $ 310,000 2.50% $ 7,750 $ 3,875 $ 306,125
311 Pumping Equipment 250,000 10.00% 25,000 12,500 237,500
331 T&D Mains 15,000 2.00% 300 150 14,850

Total $ 575,000 $ 33,050 $ 16,525 $ 558,475

Shannon Road Water Main
331 T&D Mains $ 258,750 2.00% $ 5,175 $ 2,588 $ 256,163

Total $ 258,750 $ 5,175 $ 2,588 $ 256,163

Westside Drive Booster Station & Treatment Facility
303 Easement Dees $ 20,000 5.00% $ 1 000 $ 500 $ 19,500
304 Structures 475,000 2.50% 11,875 5,938 469,063
311 Pumping Equipment 390,000 10.00% 39,000 19,500 370,500
320 Treatment Equipment 250,000 3.60% 9,000 4,500 245,500
331 T&D Mains 15,000 2.00% 300 150 14,850
339 Miscellaneous* 60,000 5.00% 3,000 1 500 58,500

Total $ 1,210,000 $ 64,175 $ 32,088 $ 1,177,913

Total $ 3,283,750 $ 155,647 $ 77823 $ 3,205,927

SPSt. Cyr
9/3/2019

Hampstead Area Water Company

Total Project Costs
Accumulated Depreciation
Net Plant
Thousand Dollars of Assessed Value
Tax Value as % of Net Book Value
Combined State and Local Property Tax Rate
State and Local Property Taxes

Combined State and Local Property Tax Rate:
State
Local

Total

SNHRWIP Financing

Property Taxes
Chioramines

Conversion

Eacihi

Main St.

Pressure

Reducing

Station

Shannon Rd.

Main

Westside

Booster

Treatment

sPs-1o

Total

Projected

Costs

MWV

MSDC fees

$ 1,577,776 $ 731,630 $ 329,234 $ 1,539,604 $ 892,500 $ 5,070,744
33,876 21,026 3,292 40,828 14,726 113,749

$ 1,543,900 $ 710,604 $ 325,941 $ 1,498,776 $ 877,774 $ 4,956,995
$ 1,544 $ 711 $ 326 $ 1,499 $ 878 $ 4,957

43.52% 43.52% 43.52% 43.52% 43.52% 43.52%
$ 22.66 $ 22.66 $ 22.66 $ 22.66 $ 22.66 $ 22.66
$ 15,225 $ 7,008 $ 3,214 $ 14,780 $ 8,656 $ 48,884

$ 6.60 $ 6.60 $ 6.60 $ 6.60 $ 6.60 $ 6.60
16.06 16.06 16.06 16.06 16.06 16.06

$ 22.66 $ 22.66 $ 22.66 $ 22.66 $ 22.66 $ 22.66

SPSt. Cyr
9/3/2019

Hampstead Area Water Company sPs-1f

SNHRWIP Financing

Source and Use of Funds

Source of Funds 2019

State of NH Grant
State of NH Loan for tax on State of NH CIAC
Bank Loan for MSDC fees
Owner’s Additional Paid in Capital

Total Source of Funds

Use of Funds

$ 3,283,750
894,494
392,500
500,000

$ 5,070744

SNHRW infrastructure

Tax on State of NH CIAC

MVWJ MSDC fees

Total Use of Funds

SPSt. Cyr
9/3/2019

$ 3,283,750

894,494

892,500

$ 5,070,744